Register your product and get support at

www.philips.com/welcome

Congratulations on your purchase and welcome to Philips!
To fully benefit from the support that Philips offers,
register your product at www.philips.com/welcome.

Apparatus shall not be exposed to dripping or splashing.

Do not place any sources of danger on the apparatus (e.g. liquid filled objects,
lighted candles).

Batteries (battery pack or batteries installed) shall not be exposed to
excessive heat such as sunshine, fire or the like.

! Warning

* Where the MAINS plug or an appliance coupler is used as the disconnect device, the
disconnect device shall remain readily operable.

Safety

CAUTION
RISKOF ELECTRICSHOCK
DONOT OPEN

(CAUTION:TO EDUCE THE ISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK DO NOT

REMOVE COVER (R BACKL NO USER SERVICEABLE PARTS
INSIDE. REFER SERVIONG TO QUAUIED SERVICE PERSONNEL.

A 4

This 'bolt of lightning’ indicates uninsulated material within your unit may
cause an electrical shock. For the safety of everyone in your household,
please do not remove product covering.

The ‘exclamation point’ calls attention to features for which you should
read the enclosed literature closely to prevent operating and maintenance
problems.

WARNING: To reduce the risk of fire or electric shock, this apparatus
should not be exposed to rain or moisture and objects filled with liquids,
such as vases, should not be placed on this apparatus.

CAUTION: To prevent electric shock, match wide blade of plug to wide slot,
fully insert.

Only use attachments/accessories specified by the manufacturer.

! Warning

* Never remove the casing of this apparatus.

* Never lubricate any part of this apparatus.

* Never place this apparatus on other electrical equipment.

¢ Keep this apparatus away from direct sunlight, naked flames or heat.

* Ensure that you always have easy access to the power cord, plug or adaptor to
disconnect the apparatus from the power.

Notice

Any changes or modifications made to this device that are not expressly
approved by Philips Consumer Lifestyle may void the user’s authority to
operate the equipment.

Recycling

{3y Your product is designed and manufactured with high quality
%(9 materials and components, which can be recycled and reused.

When you see the crossed-out wheel bin symbol attached to a product, it
means the product is covered by the European Directive 2002/96/EC:

Never dispose of your product with other household waste. Please
ﬁ inform yourself about the local rules on the separate collection of
mmm clectrical and electronic products. The correct disposal of your old
product helps prevent potentially negative consequences on the
environment and human health.

Your product contains batteries covered by the European Directive 2006/66/
EC, which cannot be disposed of with normal household waste.

Environmental information

All unnecessary packaging has been omitted. We have tried to make the
packaging easy to separate into three materials: cardboard (box), polystyrene
foam (buffer) and polyethylene (bags, protective foam sheet.)

Your system consists of materials which can be recycled and reused if
disassembled by a specialized company. Please observe the local regulations
regarding the disposal of packaging materials, exhausted batteries and old
equipment.

Made for
[iPod fiPhone iPad]

“Made for iPod” and “Made for iPhone” mean that an electronic accessory has
been designed to connect specifically to iPod or iPhone, respectively, and has
been certified by the developer to meet Apple performance standards. Apple
is not responsible for the operation of this device or its compliance with safety
and regulatory standards. Please note that the use of this accessory with iPod
or iPhone may affect wireless performance.

iPhone, iPod, iPod classic, iPod nano and iPod touch are trademarks of Apple
Inc., registered in the U.S. and other countries.

= [

* The type plate is located on the bottom of the apparatus.
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Hazardous/toxic Substance
BHER

Name of the Parts | 43 (Pb, % (Hg, 45 (Cd, AME&(Chromium | ZREEE | ZR-FKEB
Lead) | Mercury) | cadmium) 6+) (PBB) (PBDE)
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Accessories X [0} [0} O O (e}

(Remote control &

cables)

it (BiEgE, @R

%, EEK)

O: RRZESEEVRAZIMFEIRMAHHEEIESIT11363 - 2006 /AN ENREERUT,
O:Indicates that this toxic or hazardous substance contained in all of the homogeneous materials for this
part is below the limit requirement in SJ/T11363 — 2006.

x: RRZESEEVRELAZHHNE—HRATRIFHEEEHSIT11363 — 2006 RN ENREE
X: Indicates that this toxic or hazardous substance contained in at least one of the homogeneous materials
used for this part is above the limit requirement in SJ/T11363 - 2006.

wﬂ?ﬁ{ﬁ}ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ Environmental Protection Use Period

This logo refers to the period ( 10 years )
BFERFRTEANESAENRIATEAEREANZMA T F2REIMERRE, BFEEFRAFE
RZBEFEEFRTENTRERTESRINEAS, WFEKLTE REWHR.

This logo refers to the period ( 10 years ) during which the toxic or hazardous substances or elements
contained in electronic information products will not leak or mutate so that the use of these [substances or
elements] will not result in any severe environmental pollution, any bodily injury or damage to any assets.
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Respect copyrights

Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited without the written consent

of the copyright owner.

respective owners.

Trademarks are the property of Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. or their
Product information is subject to change without prior notice. %
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All rights reserved.
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Before using your product, read all accom-
panying safety information.

Pred pouzitim vyrobku si pozorné prectéte
prilozené bezpecnostni informace.

For du tager produktet i brug, skal du leese

de medfelgende sikkerhedsoplysninger

Lesen Sie vor der ersten Verwendung lhres
Produktes alle beiliegenden Sicherheitsinfor-
mationen.

[pLv va XpnOLOTTO|oETE TO TTPOIOV
oag, d1afAaoTe OAEG TIC TTAPEY OPEVES
TAnpodopieg aopaieiag.

Antes de usar el producto, lee toda la infor-
macion adjunta a la de seguridad

Lue kaikki turvallisuusohjeet ennen tuotteen

Kayttesa,

Veuillez lire toutes les consignes de sécu-
rité fournies avec votre produit avant de

I'utiliser.

A termék haszndlata elétt olvassa el az ah-
hoz tartozd Gsszes biztonsdgi tudnivaldt.

Prima di utilizzare il prodotto, leggere tutte
le informazioni di sicurezza allegate.

== AMEsH| ol dMsE Z2& ¢t
828 sAsHHAR

Lees voor gebruik de meegeleverde veilig-
heidsinformatie.

Przed rozpoczeciem uzytkowania produktu
nalezy przeczyta wszystkie dotaczone infor-
macje dotyczace bezpieczenstwa.

Antes de utilizar o seu produto, leia as infor-
magdes de seguranca que o acompanham.

Antes de usar o produto, leia todas as infor-
magdes de seguranca fornecidas.

[lepea MCMOAB30OBaHMEM YCTPOMCTBA
NPOYTUTE BCIO COMYTCTBYIOLLYIO
MHPOPMaLMIO MO He30MacHOCTY.

Pred pouzivanim produktu si precitajte
vietky pripojené bezpecnostné informdcie.

Innan du anvander produkten ska du ldsa all
tillhérande sakerhetsinformation.
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£ English

¥ Suomi

£ Nederlands

K Svenska

Amplifier

Rated Output Power
Signal to Noise Ratio
AUX IN

General information
AC power (power adaptor)

Operation Power Consumption
Eco Standby Power Consumption
Dimensions - Main Unit (W x H
x D)

Specifications

2X5 W RMS
75 dBA
0.8-1 V RMS 10 kohm

OH-1028A0903000U-VDE/-UK/-SAA/-
CCC/-IR/-UL; OH-1028E0903000U (Philips)
Input: 100-240V~50/60Hz 800mA MAX
Output: 9V = 3A

<35W
<1W
272 x 85 x 131 mm

Vahvistin

lImoitettu ldhtoteho
Signaali—kohina-suhde
AUX IN

Yleista
Verkkovirta (verkkolaite)

Virrankulutus kdytdssa

Virrankulutus Eco Power
-valmiustilassa

Mitat - péddlaite (L x Kx S)

Tekniset tiedot

2X5 W RMS
75 dBA
0.8-1 V RMS 10 kohmia

OH-1028A0903000U-VDE/-UK/-SAA/-
CCC/-IR/-UL; OH-1028E0903000U (Philips)
Tulo: 100-240V~50/60Hz 800mA MAX

Ldhts: 9 V=3 A

<35W
<1W

272 x 85 x 131 mm

Versterker
Nominaal uitgangsvermogen

Signaal-ruisverhouding
AUX IN

Algemene informatie
Netspanning (netspanningsadapter)

Energieverbruik in werking

Energieverbruik in
energiebesparende stand-bymodus

Afmetingen - apparaat (b x h x d)

Specificaties

2X5 W RMS
75 dBA
0.8-1 V RMS 10 kohm

OH-1028A0903000U-VDE/-UK/-SAA/-
CCC/-IR/-UL; OH-1028E0903000U (Philips)
Invoer: 100-240V~50/60Hz 800mA MAX
Uitvoer: 9 V==3 A

<35W
<1W

272 x 85 x 131 mm

Specifikationer

Forstarkare
Nominell uteffekt 2X5 W RMS
Signal/brusférhallande 75 dBA

AUX IN 0.8-1 V RMS 10 kohm

Allman information

OH-1028A0903000U-VDE/-UK/-SAA/-
CCC/-IR/-UL; OH-1028E0903000U (Philips)
Ingang: 100-240V~50/60Hz 800mA MAX
Utgang: 9 V=3 A

Effektforbrukning vid anvandning <35W
Effektforbrukning i Eco Standby-lage <1W
Méatt - huvudenhet (B x H x D) 272 x 85 %131 mm

Natstrom (ndtadapter)

Vikt - huvudenhet 0,871
Weight - Main Unit 0.87 kg Paino - pailaite 0,87 kg Gewicht - apparaat 0,87 kg e v ©
) 4 Vo . . . Yaran D
K Cestina K Francaise K Polski K ERF X
L Vlastnosti . Spécifications . Dane techniczne A&
Zesilovac Amplificateur Wzmacniacz Thies
Nomindlnf vystupni vykon 2X5 W RMS Puissance de sortie nominale 2X5 W RMS Zakres mocy wyjéciowej 2X5 W RMS FE AL IR 2X5 W RMS
Odstup signal/gum 75 dBA Rapport signal / bruit 75 dBA Stosunek sygnatu od szumu 75 dBA =02t 75 dBA
AUXIN 0.8-1 V RMS 10 kohm AUX IN 0.8-1 V RMS ; 10 kohms AUX IN 0.8-1V RMS 10 kQ AUX IN 0.8-1V RMS 10 kohm
Obecné informace Informations générales Informacje ogdlne —REE

Napajenf stridayym proudem
(napdjeci adapter)

Provozn( spotreba energie

Spotreba energie v pohotovostnim
rezimu Eco

Rozméry — hlavni jednotka

OH-1028A0903000U-VDE/-UK/-SAA/-
CCC/-IR/-UL; OH-1028E0903000U (Philips)
Vstup: 100-240V~50/60Hz 800mA MAX
Vystup: 9 V=3 A

<35W
<1W

272 x 85 x 131 mm

Alimentation CA (adaptateur
secteur)

Consommation électrique en
fonctionnement

Consommation électrique en mode
veille Eco

OH-1028A0903000U-VDE/-UK/-SAA/-
CCC/-IR/-UL; OH-1028E0903000U (Philips)
Entrée : 100-240V~50/60Hz 800mA MAX
Sortie: 9 V=3 A

<35W

<1W

Zasilacz sieciowy

Pobér mocy podczas pracy

Pobdr mocy w trybie gotowosci
Eco Power

OH-1028A0903000U-VDE/-UK/-SAA/-
CCC/-IR/-UL; OH-1028E0903000U (Philips)
Moc wejéciowa: 100-240V~50/60Hz 800mA
MAX

Moc wyjsciowa: 9 V= 3 A

<35W
<1W

OH-1028A0903000U-VDE/-UK/-SAA/-
CCC/-IR/-UL; OH-1028E0903000U (Philips)
A 100-240V~50/60Hz 800mA MAX

ZREIR (BIRERR)

HH:9V=3A
THENFE <35W
IMRTIBEAFHINRE <IW

R -EEE GixmxE) 272 x 85 x 131 =K

(5 xVx'D) Dimensions - Unité principale 272 x 85 x 131 mm \(/S\g:nfy/;sj?enﬁ)ﬁka centralna 272 x 85 x 131 mm E8-FEE 0.87 7
Hmotnost — hlavni jednotka 0,87 kg (IxHxP) W . dl kl | 087 k
Poids - Unité principale 0,87 ke aga — jednostka centralna 87 kg
K Dansk £ Magyar £ Portugués(EU) K ZEFX
Specifications Termékjellemzék ) Especificagoes N B
Forsterker Amplificador PN
Vurderet effekt 2X5 W RMS Poténcia de saida nominal 2X5 W RMS e B 2X5 W RMS
i - ‘- . r” ’ ’ r 3, 1 { x DEI
Signal-stgj-forhold 75 dBA Mmosegtanusmas Relacdo sinal/ruido 75 dBA El=y5d 75 dBA
AUX IN 0.8-1 V RMS 10 kohm AUX IN 0.8-1 V RMS 10 kohm AUX IN 0.8-1 V RMS 10 kohm

Generelle oplysninger
Vekselstrgm (lysnetadapter)

OH-1028A0903000U-VDE/-UK/-SAA/-
CCC/-IR/-UL; OH-1028E0903000U (Philips)
Indgang: 100-240V~50/60Hz 800mA MAX
Udgang: 9 V=3 A

Stremforbrug ved drift <35W
Stremforbrug ved Eco-standby <1W
Mal - hovenenhed (B x H x D) 272 x 85 x 131 mm
Vagt - hovedenhed 0,87 kg
K Deutsch
) Technische Daten
Verstarker
Ausgangsleistung 2X5 W RMS
Signal/Rausch-Verhiltnis 75 dBA

AUXIN

Allgemeine Informationen
Netzteil (Netzadapter)

Betriebs-Stromverbrauch
Eco-Standby-Stromverbrauch

Abmessungen — Hauptgerat
BxHxT)

0.8-1 V RMS 10 kOhm

OH-1028A0903000U-VDE/-UK/-SAA/-
CCC/-IR/-UL; OH-1028E0903000U (Philips)
Eingangsleistung: 100-240V~50/60Hz 800mA
MAX

Ausgangsleistung: 9 V = 3 A

<35W
<1W
272 x 85 x 131 mm

A garanciajegyen feltiintetett forgalombahozd villalat a 2/1984. (111.10.) BkM-IpM
egylttes rendelet értelmében tanusitja, hogy ezen késziilék megfelel a mszaki

adatokban megadott értékeknek.

Figyelem! A meghibasodott késziiléket —beleértve a halozati
csatlakozot is — csak szakember (szerviz) javithatja. Ne tegye
ki a késziiléket esének vagy nedvesség hatasanak!

Garancia

A forgalombahozé vallalat a termékre 12 hénap garancidt vdllal.

Erésité

Névleges kimend teljesitmény
Jel-zaj ardny

AUX IN

Altalanos informaciok
Tapfesziltség (adapter)

Teljesitményfelvétel

Eco készenléti lzemmdd
energiafelhasznaldsa

Méretek - féegység (sz€ x ma x mé)

2X5 W RMS
75 dBA
0.8-1 V RMS 10 kOhm

OH-1028A0903000U-VDE/-UK/-SAA/-
CCC/-IR/-UL; OH-1028E0903000U (Philips)
Bemenet: 100-240V~50/60Hz 800mA MAX
Kimenet: 9 V=3 A

<35W
<1W

272 x 85 x 131 mm

Informagoes gerais

Alimentagdo CA (transformador)

Consumo de energia em
funcionamento

Consumo de energia no modo de
poupanga de energia

Dimensdes - unidade principal (L
x A X P)

OH-1028A0903000U-VDE/-UK/-SAA/-
CCC/-IR/-UL; OH-1028E0903000U (Philips)
Entrada: 100-240V~50/60Hz 800mA MAX

Saida: 9 V=3 A

<35W

<W

272 x 85 x 131 mm

Peso - unidade principal 0,87 kg
£ Portugués(BR)
) Especificagoes
Amplificador
Poténcia de saida 2X5 W RMS
Rela¢do sinal-ruido 75 dBA

AUX IN

Informagoes gerais

Fonte de alimentacdo

Consumo de energia em operacao

Consumo no modo de espera de
economia de energia

Dimensdes - Unidade principal (L

0.8-1 V RMS 10 kohm

OH-1028A0903000U-VDE/-UK/-SAA/-
CCC/-IR/-UL; OH-1028E0903000U (Philips)
Entrada: 100-240V~50/60Hz 800mA MAX

Saida: 9 V=3 A

<35W
<IW

272 x 85 x 131 mm

Gewicht — Hauptgerit 0,87 kg Sdly - fegység 0.87ke x A x P)
Peso - Unidade principal 0,87 kg
1 . ~
£ EAnvika £ lItaliano £ Pycckui
, Mpodiaypadég . Specifiche XapaKTepucTUKM
Evioxutng Amplificatore Ycuanteab
OvopaoTikn 1oxug e€68ou 2X5 W RMS Potenza nominale in uscita 2X5 W RMS HoMuHaAbHas BbIxoAHaA 2X5 BT (cpeaHekBaapaTuyHas)]
MOLLHOCTb
N&yog onfjpatog 1pog BopuPo 75 dBA Rapporto segnale/rumore 75 dBA

AUX IN

Mevikeg TAnpodopieg
Pevpa AC (tpododoTikd)

Katavaiwon evépyelag oe
AelToupyia

Katavaiwon evépyelag kata n
AelToupyia avapovng Eco Power
AtaoTdoelg - KUpla povada (M1 x
Y x B)

0.8-1 V RMS 10 kohm

OH-1028A0903000U-VDE/-UK/-SAA/-
CCC/-IR/-UL; OH-1028E0903000U (Philips)
Eioodog: 100-240V~50/60Hz 800mA MAX
EEodog: 9V = 3A

<35W

<IW

272 x 85 x 131 xIA.

AUXIN

Informazioni generali

Alimentazione CA (adattatore di
alimentazione)

Consumo energetico durante il
funzionamento

Consumo energetico in modalita
Standby Eco Power

EA)iQw%nsioni unita principale (L x

0.8-1 V RMS 10 kohm

OH-1028A0903000U-VDE/-UK/-SAA/-
CCC/-IR/-UL; OH-1028E0903000U (Philips)
Ingresso: 100-240V~50/60Hz 800mA MAX

Uscita: 9 V=3 A

<35W

<1W

272 x 85 %131 mm

OTHolleHne curHaa/ym
AUX IN

O6uwas nHpopmaums

ApanTep nepemMeHHoro Toka
aaanTep nuTaHuA)

DHepronoTpebAeHme B pexume
paboTb

SHepromnoTpebAeHue B pexume
oxunaaHna Eco

Pasmepbl ocHOBHOrO ycTpoicTBa
(WxBxT)

75 Ab
0.8-1 B (cpeaHekBaapaTunyHas), 10 kOm

OH-1028A0903000U-VDE/-UK/-SAA/-
CCC/-IR/-UL; OH-1028E0903000U (Philips)
Bxoa: 100-240V~50/60Hz 800mA MAX

Bbixoa: 9 B==3 A

<35BT

<1Bt

272 x 85 x 131 mm

. . . . Peso unita principale 0,87 k
Bapog - Kupta povada 0,87 kiha - princip & ;} Bec ocHoBHoro ycTpoiicTea 0,87 kr
¥ Espafol K =04 K Slovensky
_ Accesorios  ___ AP L Specifikacie
Amplificador SE7| Zosilfiovaé
Potencia de salida nominal 2X5 W RMS d4 £ ©g 2X5 W RMS Menovity vystupny vykon 2X5 W RMS
Relacién sefial/ruido 75 dBA NS Of ~ZH| 75 dBA Odstup signdlu od Sumu 75 dBA
AUXIN 0.8-1V RMS 10 kilo ohmio AUX IN 0.8-1 V RMS 10 kohm AUX IN 0.8-1 V RMS 10 kohmov
Informacién general U M Vieobecné informacie
Alimentacién de CA (adaptadorde ~ OH-1028A0903000U-VDE/-UK/-SAA/-CCC/- AC O{ZHE: OH-1028A0903000U-VDE/-UK/-SAA/- Sietovy adaptér (napdjaci adaptér)  Pre strednd Eurépu: OH-1028A0903000U-
corriente) IR/-UL; OH-1028E0903000U (Philips) e CCC/-IR/-UL; OH-1028E0903000U (Philips) VDE/-UK/-SAA/-CCC/-IR/-UL: OH-
Entrada: 100-240V~50/60Hz 800mA MAX oo ; Ps 1028E0903000U (Philips)
Salida: 9 V=13 A 2121 100-240V~50/60Hz 800mA MAX Vstup: 100-240V~50/60Hz 800mA MAX
=R — o ot
Consumo en funcionamiento <35W SR IV=IA Vystup: 9V =3 A
Consumo de energfa en modo de ~ <1W AE M 4 <35W Prevddzkovad spotreba energie <35W
espera de bajo consumo Ol 2 tf7] M= &HI <IW Spotreba energie v pohotovostnom  <TW
Dimﬁnsione‘s: unidad p?inci g\d 272 x 85 %131 mm Az - 2H/(W x HxD) 272 x 85 x 131 mm rezime Eco
't X
(anchura x altura x profundidad) =z _ =y 0.87 kg >F<{on>mery — hlavnd jednotka (SxV 272 x 85 %131 mm

Peso: unidad principal

0,87 kg

Hmotnost — hlavnd jednotka

0,87 kg

—RE

RnER (ER#EK) OH-1028A0903000U-VDE/-UK/-SAA/-
CCC/-IR/-UL; OH-1028E0903000U (Philips)

&\ 100-240V~50/60Hz 800mA MAX

BH:ovV=3A
BIEREE <35W
RREEFUHESE <IW
T - E£# (W x Hx D) 272 x 85 x 131 A
=y 087




